

CHRIS CHRISTIE

Governor

KIM GUADAGNO Lt. Governor

State of New Jersey

Highlands Water Protection and Planning Council
100 North Road (Route 513)
Chester, New Jersey 07930-2322
(908) 879-6737
(908) 879-4205 (fax)
www.ni.gov/nihighlands



JIM RILEE
Chairman

MARGARET NORDSTROM
Executive Director

PUBLIC NOTICE

Public Comments Now Being Accepted: Highlands Council Draft Monitoring Program Recommendation Report

Please take notice that the New Jersey Highlands Water Protection and Planning Council has released for public comment a draft Monitoring Program Recommendation Report (MPRR). A copy of the draft MPRR has been posted to the Council's website (www.nj.gov/njhighlands) and is available for review at the Highlands Council office during regular business hours. The Council has directed that the MPRR be subject to public comment for a period of sixty days. The public comment period is the opportunity for members of the public to comment on the draft MPRR, including making suggestions for additional recommendations to be contained in the final MPRR. Highlands Council staff will be available throughout the comment period during regular business hours to meet with individuals or small groups to discuss the contents of the MPRR. Interested parties should contact the Highlands Council to schedule an appointment. Written public comments will be accepted through Sunday, September and may be submitted online the link above; via email via comments@highlands.nj.gov; or hard copy submissions directed to:

New Jersey Highlands Council Attn: MPRR Comments 100 North Road (Route 513) Chester, NJ 07930-2322 Fax: (908) 879-4205

DATE OF NOTICE: July 11, 2017